
As at the quarter ending December 31, 2025

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

List of Modification and Augmentation

Republic of the Philippines

08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

December 31

0000000 - < not applicable > 0000000 - < not applicable > 2,197,214.55(2,197,214.55)

100000100001000 - General Management and
Supervision 428,977.79100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(428,977.79)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 428,977.79(428,977.79)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 412,718.00(412,718.00)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 16,259.79(16,259.79)

200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services 41,801.52200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services(41,801.52)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 41,801.52(41,801.52)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 40,850.00(40,850.00)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 951.52(951.52)

310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education
Services 1,592,376.90310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education

Services(1,592,376.90)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 1,592,376.90(1,592,376.90)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 1,555,163.00(1,555,163.00)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 37,213.90(37,213.90)

320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education
Services 23,645.46320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education

Services(23,645.46)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 23,645.46(23,645.46)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 23,228.00(23,228.00)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 417.46(417.46)
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08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services 63,201.76320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services(63,201.76)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 63,201.76(63,201.76)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 61,675.00(61,675.00)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 1,526.76(1,526.76)

330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services 47,211.12330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services(47,211.12)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 47,211.12(47,211.12)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 46,289.00(46,289.00)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 922.12(922.12)
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08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

December 31

0000000 - < not applicable > 0000000 - < not applicable > 166,908.40(166,908.40)

100000100001000 - General Management and
Supervision 47,754.28100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(47,754.28)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 47,754.28(47,754.28)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 47,754.28(47,754.28)

200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services 2,573.97200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services(2,573.97)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 2,573.97(2,573.97)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 2,573.97(2,573.97)

310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education
Services 108,412.83310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education

Services(108,412.83)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 108,412.83(108,412.83)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 108,412.83(108,412.83)

320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education
Services 1,252.38320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education

Services(1,252.38)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 1,252.38(1,252.38)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 1,252.38(1,252.38)

320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services 4,148.58320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services(4,148.58)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 4,148.58(4,148.58)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 4,148.58(4,148.58)

330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services 2,766.36330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services(2,766.36)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 2,766.36(2,766.36)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 2,766.36(2,766.36)
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08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

December 31

0000000 - < not applicable > 0000000 - < not applicable > 1,472,359.94(1,472,359.94)

100000100001000 - General Management and
Supervision 417,994.81100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(417,994.81)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 417,994.81(417,994.81)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 417,994.81(417,994.81)

200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services 23,997.33200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services(23,997.33)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 23,997.33(23,997.33)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 23,997.33(23,997.33)

310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education
Services 901,135.96310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education

Services(901,135.96)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 901,135.96(901,135.96)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 901,135.96(901,135.96)

320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education
Services 12,593.93320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education

Services(12,593.93)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 12,593.93(12,593.93)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 12,593.93(12,593.93)

320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services 40,124.92320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services(40,124.92)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 40,124.92(40,124.92)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 40,124.92(40,124.92)

330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services 76,512.99330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services(76,512.99)

101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 101406 - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 76,512.99(76,512.99)

5010499006 - Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 76,512.99(76,512.99)
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